# 503357109 06/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3403731

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Da	
MOTOICHI KURISAWA			02/07/2012	
FAN LEE			02/07/2012	
JOO EUN CHUNG			02/07/2012	
PEGGY PUI YIK CHAN			02/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AGEN	CY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOG	AND RESEARCH	
Street Address:	1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY			
Internal Address:	#20-10			
City:	CONNEXIS			
State/Country:	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	138632	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
		14697565		
Application Number:		14097303		
Application Number:		14037303		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(617)646-8646	s unsuccessful. it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to	(617)646-8646 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 617-646-8000		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(617)646-8646 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(617)646-8646 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(617)646-8646 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(617)646-8646 o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(617)646-8646 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 022	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(617)646-8646 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 022	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(617)646-8646 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 022 S1507.70048US02	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(617)646-8646 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 022 S1507.70048US02 EILEEN M. MACKENZIE	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	(617)646-8646 <b>D the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 617-646-8000 patents_timo@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, F 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 022 S1507.70048US02 EILEEN M. MACKENZIE /Eileen M. MacKenzie/	e sent via US Mail. <sup>p</sup> .C.	

source=S150770048US02-ASI-TJO#page2.tif source=S150770048US02-ASI-TJO#page3.tif source=S150770048US02-ASI-TJO#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0118

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Motolehi <u>Kurisawa</u>, Fan <u>Lee</u>, Joo Eun <u>Chung</u> and Peggy Pui Yik <u>Chan</u>, whose full post office addresses are c/o Institute of Bioengineering and Nanotechnology, 31 Biopolis Way, #04-01 Nanos, Singapore 138669, respectively, have invented FLAVONOID HYDROGEL which application for a patent was filed in the United States on November 29, 2011 under Serial No. 13/375,097;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Motoichi <u>Kurisawa</u>, Fan Lee, Joo Eun <u>Chung</u> and Peggy Pui Yik <u>Chan</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would bave been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, Motoichi <u>Kurisawa</u>, Fan <u>Lee</u>, Joo Eun <u>Chung</u> and Peggy Pui Yik <u>Chan</u>, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

EXECUTED at Institute of Buergianeria Singapore, this 7 day of February . 2012 Motoichi Kurisawa

I. France Courter , whose full post office address is Yo is dispersionally The same, dect-D1, subsequere 15669 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Motoichi <u>Kurisawa</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Wilness

PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0119

EXECUTED at Institute of Bioengineer & Lay of February, 2012 Frand Carri I. , whose full post office address is 40 31 600 pour way, The Ninnes \$-04-01, S(138669) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Fan Lee who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the sume. Signature of Witness EXECUTED at Institute of Divergineering, Singapore, this of day of Telenary, 2011 Joo Eun Chung mana cani I, , whose full post office address is 40 31 Brophis way, We wants \$ 04-01, \$ 1138669 ) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joo Eun Chung who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and exactle the same. Signature of Witness **EXECUTED** at , Singapore, this day of ,2011. Peggy Pui Yik Chan Ĩ, , whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Peggy Pui Yik Chan who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

- 2 -

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Motoichi <u>Kurisawa</u>, Fan <u>Lee</u>, Joo Eun <u>Chung</u> and Peggy Pui Yik <u>Chan</u>, whose full post office addresses are c/o Institute of Bioengineering and Nanotechnology, 31 Biopolis Way, #04-01 Nanos, Singapore 138669, respectively, have invented FLAVONOID HYDROGEL which application for a patent was filed in the United States on November 29, 2011 under Serial No. 13/375,097;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Motoichi <u>Kurisawa</u>, Fan <u>Lee</u>, Joo Eun <u>Chung</u> and Peggy Pui Yik <u>Chan</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, Motoichi Kurisawa, Fan Lee, Joo Eun Chung and Peggy Pui Yik Chan, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

**EXECUTED** at

I,

, Singapore, this day of

,2011.

Motoichi Kurisawa

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Motoichi Kurisawa who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0121

, Singapore, this day of

,2011.

Fan Lee

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Fan Lee who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

, Singapore, this day of

,2011.

Joo Eun Chung

, whose full post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Joo Eun <u>Chung</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

#### **EXECUTED** at

, Singapore, this 3 day of 52b

,2011.

Peggy Pun Yik Chan

I,  $\mathcal{W}a$   $\mathcal{H}a$ , whose full post office address is  $2 \frac{13}{1}$   $\mathcal{F}_{conk}$   $\mathcal{G}_{conk}$   $\mathcal{G}_{conk}$ , whose full post office address is hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Peggy Put Yik <u>Chan</u> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

### PATENT REEL: 035864 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 06/18/2015** 

I,

**EXECUTED** at

I,

**EXECUTED** at